In GBP   30 June 2022  30 June 2021
 Trade receivables  -  -
 Other receivables  -  -
 Cash and cash equivalents  1,427  2,207
 Trade payables  -  -
 Loans and borrowings  -  (91,725)
 Net exposure  1,427  (89,518)

Annual Report 2021-2022Page 134

  The following significant exchange rates have been applied during the year/period:

  Average rate Year-end rate
  For the year For the year
 In Taka ended ended   As at
  30 June 2022 30 June 2021 30 June 2022 30 June 2021
 USD 91.23  84.95  97.50 84.95
 EUR 101.19  100.52  99.05 103.33
 GBP 117.50  113.53  114.90 120.10

Sensitivity analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of foreign currency against functional currency at reporting
date would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and
affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignore any impact of forecast sales and purchase.

   Equity, net of tax
  Profit/(loss) increase/(decrease)
 In Taka Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
 30 June 2022
 USD (5% movement) (352,971,624) 352,971,624  (352,971,624)  352,971,624
 EUR (5% movement) (7,178,677) 7,178,677  (7,178,677) 7,178,677
 GBP (5% movement) 8,386  (8,386) 8,386  (8,386)

 30 June 2021
 USD (5% movement) (540,483,919) 540,483,919  (540,483,919)  540,483,919
 EUR (5% movement) (20,454,021) 20,454,021  (20,454,021) 20,454,021
 GBP (5% movement) (508,161) 508,161  (508,161) 508,161

b) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that arises due to changes in interest rates on borrowings. At present the Group
has no borrowings which is subject to significant interest rate risk.

Exposure to interest rate risk
The interest rate profile of the Group's interest-bearing financial instruments as at the date of consolidated
statement of financial position date is as follows.

 In Taka   Note 30 June 2022 30 June 2021
 Fixed rate instruments
 Financial assets
 Term deposit 10(a).2 292,453,899 273,433,062

 Financial liabilities
 Bank overdraft 24(a) 5,177,125,582 3,543,943,716